RESOLUTION NO. 2414

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattie
modifying certain rates, rules, and requlations
in Port of Seattle Military Tariff No. 2.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle,
as follows:
SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt
rules, regulations, and charges shown in:
Port of Seattle Military Tariff No. 2
3rd Revised Page No. 3, Item Nos. 1, 1-A, 2
Ist Revised Page No. 4, Item Nos, 3,4,5,6,7,8,9
2nd Revised Page No. 5, Item Nos. 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17

Ist Revised Page No. 6, Item Nos. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22
1st Revised Page No. 7, Item No. 31

copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
ruies, regulations, and charges to takeeffect on the dates thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with
the provisions of the above listed pages in Port of Seattle Military Tanff
No. 2, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed
to file said schedules with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattie this __ 8th

day of February , 1972, and duly authenticated in open session by

the signatures of the Commissiconers voting in favor thereof and the Seal of

the Commission duly affixed.
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R0 Revisco Past No, 3

CanceLs
PORT OF SEATTLE MiLITARY TARIFF NO, 2 PNy Reviseo Pagg No, 3
SCHEDULE OF RATES
WHARFAGE, CAR LOADING, Canr UNLOAMDING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HERZIN, UNLESS OTRERW!SE
SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIOUAL 1TEM3, ARE N CENTS PER TOn OF 2000 L8s,
tog, & Unitizeo
Commop s Ty Unis WurG, UNLDG HoLG, Hoys, quu_ﬁgq
FREIGHT ALl Kiwos, N.O.S. 5/ Tow ¢ 80 327 303 203 1
*50A 540 620 673 7hz ®
514 §kr 621 674 7u3
510 &4z 62z 675 7&5
517 543 623 676 T4s
51d  S4% 630 680 ?t%
518 &61 631 €81 7
51y 580 632 682 *7u9
S2E 581 633 %691 *#750
koo 582 634 *692 715
436 683 635 *700 75
hso 585 639 705 *755
500 586 650 706 756
508 590 651 713 *797
515 592 652 716 764
517 593 653 T17 766
521 594 654 718 768
522 595 €55 726 7639
523 596 656 728 11
530 597 %657 732 883
531 598 #658 735 856
532 603 %663 722 *857
533 608 664 7
539 612 672 *7i1
¥ pTem 1-A APPLIES wHEN M/TON
EXCEEDS DOUBLE THE S/ToON.
FrRE1GHT ALL XKinDS, N,0,S. 55 6 g ¢o h89 i=A
#5084 535 *700 723 5 S/Ton | * 269 e !
51T &07 702 72k %756 ®
654 643 703 729 *757
ho3 %657 704 73t 765
501 *658 707 7133 ggz
507 663 708 734 1
510 670 709 *7k1  *8s6
511 67t 710 *749 *B57
514 #8661 711 *75C
538 #6992 722 751
% JTEM 1«A aPPLIES wHEN M/TON
EXCEEDS DOUBLE THE 5/Tow,
Cannep Gooos 2
51F  51F 520 519 526 S/Tox | ¢ 80 238 302 203 &
516G 51R 509 520 52
51H  BIW 51z 524 52
SIN  52C¢ 513 525 529
SSUED FEBRUARY 14, 1972 EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1972
ISSUED BY DAVID €, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0, BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

CORRECTION NO,
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2nD Reviseo Page No, 3
Cancers

PORT OF SEATILE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2 18T REVISED Page No, 3

SCHEDULE OF RATES
WHARFAGE , CaR LOADING, CAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLES® OTNERWISE
CSPECIT ILD UNDER INDEIVIDUAL 1TEMS8, ARE [N CENTS PER Ton oF 2000 Les,
loc., & Umy THZED
CCMMLD I TY UNIT WHFG, UNRUG HoLG, rowe, 1 17eM NoJ
FREIGLHT ALL Kinbe, N.O.S, S/Ton £h 37 303 203 1
*H08 540 620 673 Th2
514 sk 621 67h 743
510 542 627 675 Thb
10 5k3 0 623 676 745
H10 s 630 6Bo T
y15 61 631 68 TMg
sy =80 632 6Bz *7lg
526 581 633 ¥691 #7580
hoo 582 €34 692 753
436 583 635 *700  T5h
45¢ 885 635 705 *755
t0h 586 650 706 w756
508 590 651 713 #757
515 592 652 116 76k
517 593 653 17 766
521 59k fsk 718 768
522 595 655 126 769
523 596 656 128 M
530 597 *657 132 853
531 598 %658 735 *856
532 603 %663 736 *B57
533 608 664  Tho
539 612 672 *7u
#  |TeEm 1-A APPLIES WHEN M/Ton
EXCEEDS DouBLE THE S5/Ton,
FrE1GHT AL Kinos, N.O.S, 1A
*50a 535 *J0C 723 *755 s/Ton 215 &2 601 489
517 607 702 24 %756 &
654 643 703 729 757
# Llo3 #6517 JOo4 731 765
501 *658 707 733 gge
07 663 708 T34 1
y1n 670 709 *TH1 *Bs6
£11 611 710 *Thg 857
1L %6y 711 *7SC
3k %692 T2 7191
*  ITEM T-A APPLIES wHEN M/ToN
LXCEECLS DUOURALL THE S/ TON,
CANNED wOOUS e
51F  81P 520 519 526 5/Tow bl 238 302 203
516G 51R  &09 526 527
51H 51w 51z 524 528
aiN o 52C 513 525 529
PSSULD DICEMSER T4, 1G]] EFFECTIVE JANUARY 17,1972
tSSUED Y DAVID C, HARKRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0, BOX 1209, SEATTLI, WASHINGTON 98111

CORRICTION ho, &
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PORT OF SEZATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2

ist REvisco Pagr No. W

CanceLs

OriGINAL Pace No, 4

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHaRrFAGE, Car LoADING, CAR UNLDADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMCD MEREIN, UNLESS OTHERW)SE
SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARE iN CENTS PER TON OF 2000 Lws,

Lec, & UNITiZED
CommoD} TV UNIT WHFG, Untog,  HDLG, HOLG, ivem No, |

LIGUORS

518 S/Ton $115 517 481 381 X
BEER & BEVERAGES, GTHER THAN
L1QuoRrs (5

503 504 505 506 S/Ton ¢ 80 #3127 302 203

*PaLLETI
zeo 177

Parer & Pargr PrROODUCTS CS
PaPEr & Parer ArTIcLES, N.O.S,

721 731 759 163 767 $/Tow ¢ 80 296 267 195
Tissue, ToweLs or TowELING,
ToiLeET PaPEr, WAXED PAPER &
MNAPK | NS

536 719 720 S/Tow 115 373 302 195
Parer, Bonp, Carson, Booxs,
MacaziIneES, NEWSPRINT, PRINTING,
WrITING, STATIONERY

701 715 730 5/Ton * €0 256 229 195
FLOUR, WHEAT OR OUTHER, IN SACKS (s

51R 500 502 516 s/Ton ¢ 60 233 225 201 X
MaiiL & Parcer PosT

€10 611 613 61k s/Ton 115 654 607 (S
METaL PRODUCTS 8

570 575 606 790 822 S/Ton ¢ B 327 300 201 ®

571 576 661 791 Ba2s )

572 518 662 792 855

513 579 14 133 &0

514 599 760 Bn
TIres & TuBes, PNEUMATIC

3/Ton $313 &1z 551 Lo (3

ISSUED FEBRUARY 14, 1972

EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1972

ISSULD BY DAVID C, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O,BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2

OriciNaL Pact No. 4

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHARFAGE, CAR LOADING, CAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLEING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLLESS OTHCRWISE

SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIDUAL TEMS, ARC N GENTS PER TON OF 2000 Les,

Log, & UniTr2eo
Commopy Ty Uni e WHFG, UNLDG, Hoia, HDLG, lvem No,
Liquons 3
518 S/Ton 92 517 481 38
Beer & BEVERAGES, QTHER THAN
LiQuors b
503 504 505 506 S/Ton 6k ®327 302 203
*PALLET
zeo 177
Parer & Paptr PropucTs 5
Paper & Partr AnTiCLES, N.O.S,
721 737 759 163 167 S/Tow 64 296 267 195
Tissug, Towers or TOWELING,
ToiLer PaPER, WAXED Parer &
NAPKI NS
53 719 720 S/Ton 92 373 302 195
Parer, Bone, Carasox, Booxs,
MAGAZ I NES, NEWSPRINT, PRINTING,
WRITING, STATIONERY
701 715 730 S/ ToN 48 256 229 195
FLOUR, WHEAT GR DTHER, IN Sacks 6
51R 500 502 516 S/Ton 18 233 225 201
MaiL & Parcel Post 1
610 611 613  61b S/Ton g2 €5k 607
METaL PRODYCTS 8
570 575 606 790 822 S/Tox 64 327 300 201
5711 576 661 791 B2%
572 5718 662 192 85
73 519 T4 733 860
57% 599 7160 8
Tires & Tuses, PNEUMATIC 9
584 S/Ton 90 612 551 4o

1S5UED OCTOBER 27, 1570

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, 1970

ISSUED BY HOLLIS FARWELL, AGENT, PORT OF SCATTLE, P,0.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TAR(FF NO, 2

eN0 REvIsEp PaGgE No, §
CANCELS
IsT Revisen Pase No, §)

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHarrace, Car LoaDinGg, Car UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERW]IE

SPECIFICD UNDER IWNDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARE [N CENTS MEX TON OF 2000 LBS.

Log, & UNiTiZED
COMMOD I TY Unt T WHFG, UNLDG, HOoLG . HOLG. 1TEM Mo,
**P0OL, INFLAMMABLE 10
o0 601 6oz 6o4 609 S/Town *115 3hz 319 219 ®
X
PYRECEIVED ONLY UNDER CONDITIONS
of 1TEM 10170, SeATTLE TERMINALS
Tarirr No, Ze-f, FMC=T No. 3
Hioes, GREEN "
762 S/Ton #80 ko2 318 218 ®
MacrHINES, Y12 CooLing, Cooning,
Drying, FREEZiING, HEATING,
|RONERS, SEWING, WaASHING 12
541 659 725 752 S/Ton *115 729 668 557
FURNI TURE & HoustcHoLd Goods,
INCLUDI NG BAGGAGE 13

360 390 395 Tib $/Ton #1713 | 1002 1028
370 391 396 758
36c 332 Tiz 76

917 ®

CEMENT, ASPHaLT & LIME, IN PACK=
AGES OR OTHER CoNTAINERS
210 606 660 665 770 S/Ton *80 253 211
605

FLrwooD, VENEERED Wooo, &
Woon HasbBOARD

i
[, |

560 S/Ton +70 369 2b2 201 ®
135 Mcas|
LUMBER PER MBM $70 Ton 16
v ys8 8y 847 . Man Hour RATES 115 Mcas,
657 559 8kl Bs0 Item 20160 Tow ®

PiLings, Poucs, Locs

®<

562 553 832 835 Per MM +80 Man HouR RateEs
iTeEM 201860
TSSUET FEBRUARY 14, 1972 EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1972

ISSULD Y DAVID {, HARRINGTON, AGENY, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,O,BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHIMALTCH 98111

CRTLITION Lo,
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ANCELS
Toob TLATTLE MILITATY TLRVFE L, TGt NnaL Page Ao,
SCHEDULE OF RATELS
WHERY AGE , 2R L ADING, U R LPMLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, LNLESS OTHERWISE
TUOFCIFIED UNJGER INDIVYIDUAL I TLMS, arE 1M CENTS FER TON oF J0O070 uLBes
Loa, & UniriZED
CoMMUL Ty UM T WHF G, UNLDG, HoLG, HOLG ., ITem No,
sHL0OL, frtLamMMaBLL 1¢
Coe €m1 0 602 Eoh (09 S/Ton g2 Ju2 312 719
0
RSP IVED OOLY UNDER COND'TIGNS
ckobarm 191G, SeATTLL TERMINALS
TafF to, 2ef, FMCaT No, 3
}
MEOES, LROEK 11
7€ 5/ToN X 4o2 318 218
Mprwing , Yd LoolLing, Coorrng,
DFrIHG, " het 218, HLATING,
IRQiERD, 5 atNG, WaASHIWNG i
H1 0 €53 775 7S0 S/Ton 92 729 668 557
CUKNITUST v MOUSEKOLL GOODS,
[RC_UDING ' GGAGE V3
o 300 397 71b S/Ton 90 1002 1028 917
o 341 396 75B
¥ S & R {33
t M T, AOPHALT & LiME, M PACKe 1
AaF (8 TR R O TA I NFRS
T N I e 5/Ton & 259 21 167 o
f()k
PLywonrt , Vo hEERED Wooh, &
VO HAROBGARD 15
¢ S/ Ton L6 369 2hp 201
8135 Mcas|
Lot R PER MEM 5é Ton 1€,
oy Lo B L Man Houw Rates [Bi1e ' oas,
L7 4y BLY Eip lrem 20160 Ton O]
Srpanct, tolds, Loss 17
" s Bs.  &l- Per MBM 64 Maw HouR RaTes
fTeM 20160
Pt Y, 1T FEECLTEVE JUNE 1, 1971
PG T i L, r A INGTL ., fGet T, PORT OF SEATTLE, PLOLBCX 1209, SEATILE, WASHINGT. 98111
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PORT OF SCATTLE WMiLITARY TARIFF NO, 2

1sT Reviszo Page No. 6

CancELns

ORiGINAL Page No, 6

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHARFAGE, Car LoaDING, Car UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATED NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERW]SE
SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIOUAL ITEMS, ARE IN CENTS PCLR TON oFf 200C LeBs,

Log, & UNiTiZeD
COMMODLTY TR Wilga o e, f HOLg, HooG, 1 iTgm
PrivaTeLy OWnNED VEHICLES,
GOVERNMENT VEWICLES & Roab
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, UNBOXED
& SET UP ON OWN WHEELS AND/OR
TRACKS 18
300 810 B64 888 S/Tow * 475 384 368 368 ®
320 813 871 89
330 816 870 Bok
350 819 873 9500
64C 829 876
641 800 g§9
642 8ok 2
&7 88 88 *ShALL B8E Fea ToN off 2000 Les
or 40 cu.frr., accohoing YO
suiPis MANIFEST,
Comex, TyrPe 1 (SmaLr, EMPTY OR 19
LOADED ) M/Ton ¢ 38 107 93 93 ®
Conex, Tyepe {1 (Larce, EMPTY OR
LoAGED ) 20
690 M/ToN » 25 60 5y 54 ®
Recrer Carco 21
100 Semics Puus C)
Cooe 537 S/Ton $100 321 328 216
HuMman REMA NS S/Ton 100 Man Hour RaTeSs 22
I TEM 20160 @

| 15SUED FEBRUARY 14, 1972

EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1972

P--

ISSUED BY DAVID C, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0,80X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2

OricinaL Pace No, &

SCHEDULE OF RATES

ﬁ«b&

WHARFAGE, CaR LOADING, CAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERW)SE

SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIOUAL ITEMS, ARE N CENTS PER TON oF 2000 LbS,

.

b

b 3

Lo, & UntTizep
COMMEOLTY UNIT WHrg, Unyoos f Howe, o h0uG,  LITEM No, |
PrivaTeLYy OWNED VEHICLES,
GOVERNMENT VEMICLES & RoaD
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, UNSOXED
& SCT UP ON OwN WHEELS AND/OR
TRACKS 18
300 8ic Be6: 888 $/Town *60 384 368 368
320 813 867 &9
330 816 810 8ok
350 815 873 900
&40 829 876
ekt 800 359
6kz  Bok 2
87 8586 885 *SuatL BE PER TON OF} 2000 Las
or 40 cu.lrr., accofoing o
SHIP!S MANIFEST,
Conex, Trpe 1 {SmatlL, EMPTY OR 19
LoapeD ) M/Ton 30 107 93 33
Conex, Tvpe 1) (LaRGE, EWPTY OR
LoaneDp )} 20
690 M/Ton 26 £0 54 5}
Reerer Cargo 21
100 Sertes Prus
Ceoe 537 S/Ton 80 321 328 216
HuMAN REMA I NS S/Ton 8o MaN HOUR RATES 22
fTem 20160 ]

| 1SSUED OCTOBER 27, 1970 EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, 1970

ISSUED BY HOLLIS FARWELL, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO. 2

137 Rgvistn Paar No, 7

Cancers

OriginaL PaceE No. 7

GENERAL RULES, REGULATIONS, DEFINITIONS

AND SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEQUS CHARGES {TEM NO,
UNLESS OTHMERWISE PROVIDED UMDER |NDIVIDUAL TERMS, ALL SPECIFIC COMMOCETY 30
RAYES ARE In CENTS PER 2,000 LB3. ALL OTHER RATES ARE PLR TON OF 40 cusic APPLICATION
FEEY, OR PER 1,000 F1, B.M,, ACCORDING TO SniP'S MANIFEST, oF RaTES
{A) WHARFAGE = DEFINITION: £l

{e)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

WHARFAGE 18 TWE CHARGE THAT §5 ASSESSLU ON ALL FREIGHT PASSENG OR
CONVEYED GOVER, INTO GR UNGER WHARVES OR BETWEEN VESSELS OR OVER3IDE
VESSELS WHIN BERTHED AT whARF OR WHEN MQORED IN SLIP ADJACENT TO
WHARF, WHARFAGE )8 THE CHARGE FOR USE OF WHARF AND DOES NOT JINCLUDE
CHARGE FOR ANY OTHER SERVICE, .

FREIGHT NOT LOADED TO VESSLLS!

WHEN FREIGHT, IN TRANSIT, IS RECEFVED ON WHARF FROM CAR OR ORAY AND
I% NOT DELIVERED TO VESSEL, BUT 15 LOADED OuUT AGAIN TO CAR OR DRaAY,
FULL WHARFAGE CHARGES3 3MaAllL BEL ASSE3SED,

WHARFAGE~OVERSIDE !

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER [NOJVIDUAL COMMODITY I TEMS, ALL FREIGHT
LOADED OR CiSCMARGED OVERSIOE A VEJISEL DIRECTLY TO OR FROM ANOTHER
VESSEL, BARGE, LIGHTER, RAFT, OR YO OR FROM THE WATER WHILE VESIEL 13
BERTHED AT WHARF OR MOORED [N WHARF SLIP, 3BHALL BE ASSESISED ONE~<HALF

THE REGULAR RATES DUE, BUT IN KO INSTANCE SHALL THE CHARGE BE LESS THAN
45/ PER TOn OF 2000 PounDs OR 40 cusic FEET OR PER 1000 FeeT B,M, as

PER SHIP!S MANIFEST,

WHARFAGE LIMITATIONS.

FREJGHT PAYING | NWARD WHARFAGE SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO CUTWARD WHARFAGE
WHEN RESHIPRED 8Y WATER FROM THE SAME WHARF s

WHARFAGE OK TRANSSHIPPED FREIGHT:
WHARFAGE Ol CARGO WH{CH |3 TRANSSHIPPED TO VESSELL AT THE SAME TERMINAL
AT WHICH I T IS RECEIVED FHOM VESZEL |3 ASSEISED ON THE jNBAOUND MOVE=

MENMT ACCORDING TO iNBOUND SHIPYS MAN|FEST,

WHARFAGE = DIRECT TRANSFER:
(See 171eM 33)

®

WHARFAGE

1SSUED FEBRUARY 1k, 1572

EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1972

[SSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.0,BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 58111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2

OrictnaL Pagt No,

T

GENERAL RULES, REGULATIONS, DEFINITIONS
AND SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEQUS CHARGES

ITEM KO,

UNLESS OTMERWISE PROVIDID UNDER INDIVIDUAL TERMS, ALL BPECIFIC COMMOCITY
RATES ARE iN CENTS Per 2,000 LBS, ALL OTHER RATES ARL PER TON OF 40 cuaic
FEET, Or PR 1,000 FT, B.M,, ACCORDING TO SHIP'S MANIFEST,

30

APPLICATION
OF RATES

{a)

(8)

{c)

(D)

(E)

(F}

WHARFAGE ~ DEriINS TION:

WHARFAGE |3 THE CHARGE THAT |5 ASSESAED ON ALL FREIGHT PABSEING ORN
CONVEYED OVER, JNTO OR UNDER WHARVES OR BETWEEIN YCSSELS OR OVEARZIDEK
VESSELS WHEN BERTHED AT WHARE OR WHEN MOORED §N SLIP ADJACENT TO
WHARF, WKARFAGE % THE CHARGE FOR USE OF WHARF AND DOLS NOT §NCLUDE
CHARGE FOR AMY OTHER SERVILE, .

FREIGKHT NOT LOADED TO VESSELS:

WHEN FREJGHT, IN TRANSIT, I3 RECEJVED ON WHARF FROM CAR OR DRAY AND
i3 NOY DELIVERED TO VES3EL, BUT |3 LOADED OUT AGAIN TO CAR OR DRAY,
FULL WHARFAGE CHARGES SHALL BE ASSES3LL,

WHARFAGE=OVERSIDE ¢,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIODUAL COMMOOITY | TEMS, ALL FREIGHT
LOADED OR DISCHARGED OVERSIDE A VESSEL DIRECTLY TO OR FROM ANOTHER
YESSEL, BARGE, LIGHTER, RAFT, OR TO OR FROM THE WATER WHILE VE3ISEL |3
BERTHED AT WHARF OR MOQORED [N WHARF 3LIP, SHALL BE A3SSES3ED ONE-HALF

THE REGULAR RATES OUE, BUT [N NO JHSTANCE SHaALL THE CHARGE BE LESS THAN
35¢ PER Ton OF 2000 PounDS OR HO CuBiC FEET OR PER 1000 reeT B.M, as

PER SHIP'S MANIFEST,

WHARFAGE LIM)TATIONS:

FREIGHT PAYING JNWARD WHARFAGE SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO OUTWARD WHARFAGE
WHEN RESHIPPED BY WATER FROM THE SAME WHARF.

WHARFAGE ON TRANSSHI|PPED FPEIGHT:
WHARFAGE ON CARGO WHICH |3 TRANSSKIPPED TO VESSEL AT TKE SAMC TERMINAL
AT WHICH T |S RECEIVED FROM VESSEL |3 ASSESSED ON THE { NBOUND MOVE=

MENT ACCCRDING TO INBOUND SHIP!IS MANIFEST,

WHARFAGE = DIRECT TRANSFER:
(See 1t1em 33)

31

WHARFAGE

FSSUED OCTOBER 27, 1970

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, 1970

ISSUED BY HOLLIS FARWELL, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0,80X 1209, SEATTLE, WASH

)

INGTON 98111
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